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To: Philippe Vangeel <philippe@avere.org>, Thomas Neumann <thomas@avere.org>, Raphael Héliot
<raphael@avere.org>, Chris Nevers <cnevers@rivian.com>, Kelsey Johnson <kgjohnson@rivian.com>, Gabriela Michiu
<gabrielamichiu@rivian.com>, Neil Swanson <neil.swanson@eva.scot>, Karsimus Heikki
<heikki.karsimus@teknologiateollisuus.fi>, Marjolaine Blondeau <mblondeau@tesla.com>, "Francesco Fenoglio [I]"
<ffenoglio@tesla.com>, Maciej Mazur <maciej.mazur@pspa.com.pl>, Joanna Makola <joanna.makola@pspa.com.pl>,
Aleksander Rajch <aleksander.rajch@pspa.com.pl>, Francesco Naso <francesco.naso@motus-e.org>, Clio Ceccotti
<clio.ceccotti@motus-e.org>, Stefano Roberto <stefano.roberto@motus-e.org>, Camilla Tamborrino
<camilla.tamborrino@motus-e.org>, Patrik Krizansky <krizansky@seva.sk>, Baerte de Brey - ElaadNL
<baerte.de.brey@elaad.nl>, Arturo Perez de Lucia <arturo@aedive.es>, János Ungár <jungar@esols.eu>, Helene
Busengdal <helene.busengdal@elbil.no>, Aistė Mudėnaitė <aiste.mudenaite@elintacharge.com>,
ignas.mikutis@elintacharge.com, dainius.janulevicius@elintacharge.com, paulius.butkevicius@elintacharge.com,
Dominykas.bertulis@elintacharge.com, vavea.venzo@elintacharge.com, franco.anzioso@f2m-esolutions.com,
enzo.ceroni@f2m-esolutions.com, hao.sun@xiaopeng.com, Tina Tsai <tina.tsai@xiaopeng.com>, Jessica Nigro
<jessicanigro@lucidmotors.com>, warrenvannus@lucidmotors.com, kevinvincent@lucidmotors.com,
garethjones@lucidmotors.com, alasdairking@lucidmotors.com, alexwibbing@lucidmotors.com,
giuliodelbalzo@lucidmotors.com

Dear members of WG Batteries,

Thanks for your comments in our last call on the draft trilogue paper - we have, in line with our discussion, inserted
a short final paragraph on recycled content requirements towards the bottom.

Please leave any comments you may still have on the document before Friday, 27 May, CoB. In the absence of
further comments, we will treat the paper as accepted, whereas if further inputs are received, we will aim to solidify a
final version with you in our next regular call on 7 June.

Thanks for your constructive engagement thus far, and we are looking forward to continuing our work and outreach on
this file with you!

Best,

Thomas

 

 

Thomas Neumann
Policy Manager
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